Case Number: 1801733/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mr P Nicholson v The Estate of Anthony Edward
Mr T Lancaster Burgess trading as the Black Bull
Inn

Heard at: Leeds On: 13 November 2019

Before: Employment Judge JM Wade

Appearances:

For the Claimants: In person

For the Respondent: Mr Hargreaves (solicitor)

JUDGMENT

Upon a rehearing following an application for reconsideration of the Tribunal's judgment concerning the claimants' holiday pay:

The Judgment provided to the parties on 12 June 2019 is confirmed and the application to vary that Judgment is dismissed.

Employment Judge JM Wade

Date: 12 June 2019

Provided to the parties on

12 June 2019

Public access to employment tribunal decisions (judgments and reasons for the judgments) are published, in full, online shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case. Requests for written reasons must be made within fourteen days of this judgment being sent.